in IFRS 15 is more detailed than previous IFRSs for revenue recognition (IAS 11 Construction Contracts and IAS 18 Revenue
and associated interpretations).

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 from 1 May 2018 and has chosen to apply the cumulative effect approach. As a result, the
Group is required to restate its opening equity position as at 1 May 2018 to reflect the impact of transitioning to IFRS 15.
However, when transitioning to IFRS 15, on 1 May 2018, there has been a zero impact on its opening equity position.

In line with the requirements of the standard in regard to the transition option adopted, the Group has not restated its
comparative information which continues to be reported under previous revenue standards, IAS 11 and IAS 18. As noted
below, the financial impact of this is zero.

Impact of the adoption of IFRS 15

As reported
1 May 2018

£’000

Retained earnings as previously reported (26,557)

Adjustment to earnings from adoption of IFRS 15 – profit before tax -

Adjustment to earnings from adoption of IFRS 15 – deferred tax -

Retained earnings on adoption of IFRS 15 – 1 May 2018 (26,557)

Impact on the result for the year ended 30 April 2019

Result before
adoption

of IFRS 15
£’000

Impact of
change

in GAAP
£’000

Result after
adoption

 of IFRS 15
£’000

Revenue 14,517 - 14,517

Cost of sales (6,208) - (6,208)

Gross profit 8,309 - 8,309

Distribution costs (184) - (184)

Administration expenses (9,031) - (9,031)

Operating loss (906) - (906)

Finance income 155 - 155

Finance costs (519) - (519)

Loss before tax (1,270) - (1,270)

Tax 987 - 987

Loss for the year from continuing operations (283) - (283)

For the year ended 30 April 2019

Kromek Group plcPage   46

2.	 Adoption of new and revised Standards (continued)

Impact of the adoption of IFRS 15 (continued)
Revenue before the adoption of IFRS 15 was accounted for under IAS 11 and IAS 18.

An assessment of the impact of IFRS 15 was completed during the year across the Group’s revenue streams, including a comprehensive
review of contracts that were not completed at the date of initial application.

This review ascertained that under IFRS 15 all revenue that had been recognised in previous accounting periods up to and including
30 April 2018 under the former revenue standards of IAS 11 and IAS 18 are consistent with how the revenue would have been